

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 15-1017, Version: 1

Subject: Loaned Equity Director For Department Of Race & Equity

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into An Amended Memorandum Of Understanding With The City Of Portland, Oregon, For The Continued Loan Of An Equity Director To The City Of Oakland For Occasional Training And Technical Consultation Visits, Extending The Time Period Through June 30, 2017 And Increasing The Not-To-Exceed Amount From Sixty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$67,000) To Ninety-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$97,000)